Passing of Past National President Michelle Langley

By the authority vested in me as National President of the Auxiliary to Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, and the National Constitution, Rules and Regulations, it is hereby ordered as follows:

Section 1: It is my sad duty to report the death of Past National President Michelle Langley on April 10, 2021 in Interlaken, New York at the age of 63.

Section 2: Michelle was a member of the D.G. Caywood Auxiliary #72, Department of New York.

Section 3: Michelle Langley joined the ASUVCW in 1987, basing her membership on Private Samuel McCoombs, Co. K, 723rd NY Infantry. She served three different terms as New York Department President before being elected National President of the Auxiliary to the SUVCW in 2004.

Michelle served the Order for over 33 years in a wide variety of positions, testimony to her dedication and commitment to Civil War history, education, and preservation. At the time of her passing, she was the Department of New York's Treasurer.

Section 5: Per Michelle's wishes, internment will be a private graveside service in Maple Grove Cemetery at a future date.

Section 6: The Auxiliary to Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War extends its sincere condolences to Michelle's family, friends and Auxiliary Sisters.

Section 7: All Charters are to be draped in black for a period of thirty (30) days.

Section 8: All Sisters are respectfully directed to attach a black mourning ribbon to their membership badge for a period of thirty (30) days.

The foregoing General Order is proclaimed this fourteenth day of April, in the year of our Lord two thousand twenty one, and of the Independence of the United States of America the two hundred and forty-sixth, in the city of Cincinnati, County of Clermont, State of Ohio.

/s/ Wanda Langdon, PDP National President, ASUVCW

ATTEST:

By: /s/ Rachelle Campbell, PNP National Secretary, ASUVCW